

IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH

CWP No.532 of 2018
Date of Decision: 12.01.2018

Rakesh and another

...Petitioners

Vs.

H.S.S.C (Haryana Staff Selection Commission)

...Respondent

CORAM:- HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJIV NARAIN RAINA

Present: Mr. Saurabh Dalal, Advocate,
for the petitioners.

RAJIV NARAIN RAINA, J. (Oral)

This petition has to be dismissed in view of the orders dated January 12, 2018 passed in CWP No.202 of 2018, *Mustkim v. Haryana Staff Selection Commission and another*, the issue being identical regarding non-eligibility with respect to experience required for the post of Station Supervisor.

Ordered accordingly.

**(RAJIV NARAIN RAINA)
JUDGE**

12.01.2018
manju

Whether speaking/reasoned

Yes/No

Whether reportable

Yes/No